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Mandated Members 
per KRS 200.505 

Member 
Commissioners & Executive Leaders 

Designee 

Family Organization:  
Kentucky Partnership for 
Families and Children, 
Inc. (KPFC) 

Tami Blevins, SIAC Chair 
Executive Director 
600 Teton Trail 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
 (502) 875-1320 
 (800) 369-0533 
 tblevins@kypartnership.org  

Jesse Dillow, SIAC Vice Chair 
Agency Infrastructure Manager 
600 Teton Trail 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
 (502) 875-1320 
  jesse@kypartnership.org 

Council on Postsecondary 
Education (CPE) 

Aaron Thompson, PhD 
President  
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 320 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
 (502) 573-1555 
  (502) 573-1535 
  Aaron.Thompson@ky.gov     

Dawn CheNeen Offutt, EdD  
Executive Director for Access, Engagement,  
& Belonging 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 320 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
 (502) 892-3048 
  dawn.offutt@ky.gov 

Department for 
Behavioral Health, 
Developmental and 
Intellectual Disabilities 
(DBHDID) 

Katherine Marks, PhD  
Commissioner  
275 East Main Street, 4th Floor 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
  (502) 782-6268 
  (502) 564-5478 
  katie.marks@ky.gov  

Vestena Robbins, PhD  
Senior Executive Advisor  
275 East Main Street, 4th Floor 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
  (502) 782-6108 
  (502) 564-5478 
  Vestena.Robbins@ky.gov  

Department for 
Community Based 
Services (DCBS) 

Lesa Dennis 
Commissioner 
275 E. Main Street, 3W-A 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
  (502) 564-3703 
  (502) 564-6907 
  Lesa.Dennis@ky.gov     

Mary Carpenter 
Executive Advisor 
275 E. Main Street, 3W-A 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
  (502) 564-3703 
  (502) 564-6907 
  Mary.Carpenter@ky.gov  

Department for Medicaid 
Services (DMS) 

Lisa Lee  
Commissioner 
275 E. Main Street, 6W-A 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
  (502) 564-4321 
  (502) 564-0509 
  Lisa.Lee@ky.gov  

Judy Theriot, MD 
Medical Director 
275 E. Main Street, 6W-A 
Frankfort, KY 40621 
  (502) 564-4321 ext. 2038 
  Judy.Theriot@ky.gov  

Department for Public 
Health (DPH) 

Steven Stack, MD  
Commissioner 
275 East Main Street, HS1GWA 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
 (502) 564-3970 
 (502) 564-9377 
  Steven.Stack@ky.gov  

Kristen Martin 
Program Administrator 
275 East Main Street, HS2WC 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
  (502) 564-3756 Ext 4361 
  Kristen.Martin@ky.gov  
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Department of Family 
and Juvenile Services of 
the Administrative Office 
of the Courts (AOC) 

Ashley Clark  
Executive Officer 
Family and Juvenile Services 
1001 Vandalay Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
  (270) 725-7833 
 AshleyClark@kycourts.net  

Eboni Blackford Thompson 
Manager of Division of Family Services 
1001 Vandalay Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
  (502) 573-2350 ext. 50526 
  (502) 782-8705 
  EboniThompson@kycourts.net  

Department of Education 
(KDE) 

Robbie Fletcher, EdD  
Commissioner 
300 Sower Blvd, 5th Floor 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
  (502) 892-6154 
  (502) 564-9321 
  robbie.fletcher@education.ky.gov    

Christina Weeter  
Director, Division of Student Success 
300 Sower Blvd, 5th Floor 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
  (502) 564- 4772 ext. 4067  
  christina.weeter@education.ky.gov   

Department of Juvenile 
Justice (DJJ) 

Randy White  
Commissioner 
1025 Capital Center Drive, 3rd Floor 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
  (502) 564-7726 
  (502) 573-0836 
  Randy.White@ky.gov   

Clark Lester, MD  
Chief of Mental Health Services 
1025 Capital Center Drive, 3rd Floor 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
  (502) 892-3654 
  (502) 573-0836 
  Clark.Lester@ky.gov  

Division of Family 
Resource and Youth 
Services Centers (FRYSC) 

Melissa Goins  
Director 
275 E. Main Street, 3C-G 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
  (502) 564-4986 
  (502) 564-6108 
  Melissa.Goins@ky.gov  

Mary Ann Jennings 
Assistant Director 
275 E. Main Street, 3C-G 
Frankfort, KY  40621 
  (502) 564-4986 
  (502) 564-6108 
  Mary.Jennings@ky.gov  

Kentucky Housing 
Corporation (KHC) 

Winston Miller  
Executive Director 
1231 Louisville Road 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
 (502) 564-7630 
 

Lisa Beran  
Housing Policy & Programs Administrator 
1231 Louisville Road 
Frankfort KY  40601 
 (502) 564-7630 ext. 180 
  lberan@kyhousing.org  

Office for Children with 
Special Health Care 
Needs (OCSHCN) 

Ivanora Alexander  
Executive Director 
310 Whittington Parkway, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY 40222 
 (502) 224-0181 
 (502) 429-4489 
  Ivy.Alexander@ky.gov  

Bethanie Morgan, MD  
Medical Director 
310 Whittington Parkway, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY  40222 
 (502) 564-5016 
 (502) 429-4489 
  bethanie.morgan@ky.gov  
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Office of Vocational 
Rehabilitation (OVR) 

Cora McNabb  
Executive Director 
500 Mero Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
  (502) 782-3402 
  (502) 564-6745 
  Cora.McNabb@ky.gov  

Jonathan White  
Assistant Director of Field Services 
500 Mero Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
  (502) 782-3061 
 JonathanT.White@ky.gov  

Parent Taryn Bell 
Parent Representative 
  tarynbell2110@gmail.com  

Kathy Mason 
Parent Alternate 
  onetwothree20@hotmail.com  

Subcommittee for Equity 
and Justice for All Youth 
of the Juvenile Justice 
Advisory Board (SEJAY) 

Deonte Hollowell, PhD  
Chair 
 dhollowell@spalding.edu  
 

VACANT 
 

Youth Alexis Clark 
Youth Representative 
   alexisclark453@gmail.com  

Tyler Adams  
Youth Alternate 
  Idek.tyler1@gmail.com  
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